R E & M PETERSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 01 17 83

Form SC 13G January 23, 2003

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

OMB APPROVA	L
OMB Number:	3235-0145
Expires:	December 31, 2005
Estimated average burden hours per response	11

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Amendment No. __1

HOLLIS-EDEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$.01 par value

(Title of Class of Securities)

435902 10 1

(CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2002

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- " Rule 13d-1(b)
- x Rule 13d-1(c)
- " Rule 13d-1(d)

¹ The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person s initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be filed for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Act) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

SEC 17	SEC 1745 (3-98) SCHEDULE 13G				
CUSIP	NO.	4359	02 10 1		Page 2 of 7
1.				DRTING PERSONS. ATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY).	
	R.E.	& M.	Petersei	n Living Trust Dated 1/17/83	
2.	СНЕ	CK TI	HE APP	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	
	(a) " (b) x	Joi	nt Repo	ort	
3.	SEC	USE (ONLY		
4.	CITIZ	ZENS	HIP OR	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Unite	d Stat	es		
			5.	SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
SH BENEI	IBER (IARES FICIAI NED B	LLY	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER 1,386,508	
REPO PE	ACH ORTIN RSON VITH		7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
		_	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,386,508	
9.	AGG	REG	ATE AN	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	1,386	,508			
10.	СНЕ	CK IF	THE A	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
11.	Perce	nt of	Class R	epresented by Amount in Row (9)	

10.8%

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

00

			SCHEDULE 13G	
CUSIP N	Ю. 4	35902 10	1	Page 3 of
			ORTING PERSONS. CATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY).	
F	Robert 1	E. Peterse	n	
2.	CHECK	THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	
	a) " b) x	Joint Rep	oort	
3. S	SEC US	SE ONLY		
4. (CITIZE	NSHIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
Ţ	Jnited S	States		
		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER 16,500	
NUMB SHA BENEFI OWNI	RES CIALL	Υ	SHARED VOTING POWER 1,386,508	
EA REPOI PER: WI	RTING SON	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 16,500	
		8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,386,508	
9. A	AGGRI	EGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
1	,403,0	08		
10.	—— СНЕСК	K IF THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	

11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)

10.8%

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

IN

			SCHEDULE 13G	
CUSIP 1	NO. 435	5902 10 1		Page 4 of
			ORTING PERSONS. ATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY).	
	Margaret 1	M. Peters	sen	
2.	СНЕСК Т	ГНЕ АРР	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	
	(a) " (b) x Jo	oint Repo	ort	
3.	SEC USE	ONLY		
4.	CITIZEN	SHIP OR	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	United Sta	ates		
		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
SHA BENEF	BER OF ARES ICIALLY ED BY	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER 1,386,508	
REPO PER	ACH PRTING RSON ITH	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
		8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,386,508	
9.	AGGREG	GATE AN	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	1,386,508			
10.	СНЕСК І	F THE A	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	

11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)

10.8%

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

IN

Page 5 of 7

- (a) Name of Issuer: Hollis-Eden Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- (b) Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices: 4435 Eastgate Mall, Suite 400, San Diego, CA 92121

Item 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing: R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83

Robert E. Petersen Margaret M. Petersen

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

6420 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90048

(c) Citizenship: United States

(d) Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock, par value \$.01

(e) CUSIP Number: 435902 10 1

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

- (a) "Broker or Dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780);
- (b) "Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (c) "Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (d) "An investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8);
- (e) "An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) "An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) "A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(ii)(G);
- (h) "A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) "A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) "Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J)

Not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned as of December 31, 2002:

The aggregate number and percentage of securities to which this Schedule 13G relates is 1,403,008 shares, representing 10.8% of the 12,972,443 shares outstanding as reported by the Issuer in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2002. The Filing Persons beneficially own those securities set forth below:

R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83 1,386,508 shares Robert E. Petersen 1,403,008 shares Margaret M. Petersen 1,386,508 shares

(b) Percent of Class:

R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83 10.8%

Robert E. Petersen 10.8% Margaret M. Petersen 10.8%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83 0 shares
Robert E. Petersen 16,500 shares
Margaret M. Petersen 0 shares

Page 6 of 7

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83 1,386,508 shares
Robert E. Petersen 1,386,508 shares
Margaret M. Petersen 1,386,508 shares

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83 0 shares
Robert E. Petersen 16,500 shares
Margaret M. Petersen 0 shares

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

R. E. & M. Petersen Living Trust dated 1/17/83 1,386,508 shares
Robert E. Petersen 1,386,508 shares
Margaret M. Petersen 1,386,508 shares

- **Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:** If this statement is being filed to report the fact as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following:
- Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person: Not Applicable
- Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person: Not Applicable
- Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group: Not Applicable
- Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of a Group: Not Applicable

Page 7 of 7

Item 10. Certification:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated as of January 13, 2003	R.E. & M. Pet	ERSEN LIVING TRUST D	ATED 1/17/83
	Ву:		/s/ Robert E. Petersen
			Robert E. Petersen, Trustee
	By:	_	/s/ Margaret M. Petersen
			Margaret M. Petersen, Trustee
		/s/ Robert E. Peters	en
		Robert E. Petersen	
		/s/ Margaret M. Pet	tersen

MARGARET M. PETERSEN

Ехнівіт	I

To

SCHEDULE 13G

UNDER THE

SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED

Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1), R.E.& M. PETERSEN LIVING TRUST DATED 1/17/83 affirms that it is individually eligible to use Schedule 13G and agrees that this Schedule is filed on its behalf.

R.E. & M. Petersen Living trust Dated 1/17/83

Ву:	/s/ Robert E. Petersen
	Robert E. Petersen, Trustee
By:	/s/ Margaret M. Petersen
	Margaret M. Petersen, Trustee

Ехнівіт II

То
Schedule 13G
Under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended
Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1), ROBERT E. PETERSEN affirms that he is individually eligible to use Schedule 13G and agrees that this Schedule is filed on his behalf.
/s/ Robert E. Petersen
ROBERT E. PETERSEN

Exhibit III			
То			
Schedule 13G			
Under the			
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED			
Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1), MARGARET M. PETERSEN affirms that she is individually eligible to use Schedule 13G and agrees that this Schedule is filed on her behalf.			
/s/ Margaret M. Petersen			
Margaret M. Petersen			